Meeting Location:

Zoom: https://
cccconfer.zoom.us/
j/91445744353?
pwd=ZjhVWjg1dHIYaXV2Z2Ez
Si9PNDRCUT09
Password: 859938

ZZ Stranguis

Tuesday, September 1st, 2020 10:00 am- 12:00 pm Senate Meeting

Contact Number: (951) 372-7007

www.norcocollege.edu/asnc

2001 Third St., Norco, CA, 92860

Associated Students of Norco College Senate Meeting

- I. Call to Order:
- II. Pledge of Allegiance:
- III. Roll Call:

ASNC Advisor -- Dr. Edwin Romero

President of the Associated Students of Norco College – Angelica Calderon

Vice President of Administration – Anisha Salhotra

Vice President of Finance – Tharek Phounsavat

Vice President of Campus Activities – Tamilore Ajayi

Vice President of Campus Relations - Samia Irfan

Vice President of Campus Organizations – Isaac Nunez

Senator of Administration- Arielle Benas

Senator of Administration- Ashish Salhotra

Senator of Finance- Ashley Mora

Senator of Finance- Makenna Ashcraft

Senator of Activities- Valerie Diaz

Senator of Activities- Ryan Synder

Senator of Relations- Michael Moreno

Senator of Relations- Mylie Valdovinos

Senator of Relations- Jalen Madrid

Senator of Organization-Rochelle Duran

- IV. Approval of Minutes from August 18th, 2020.
- XI. Announcements/Comments from the Public

This time is reserved for members of the public to address the ASNC on issues not already appearing on the agenda. A limit of three (3) minutes per speaker shall be observed.

- V. Old Business:
- VI. New Business.

Sen.9.01.01 Riverside County Women's Leadership Conference Motion Author: Angelica Calderon (Discussion Item/Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College shall discuss and vote upon attendance and funding towards the Riverside County Women's Leadership Conference. Possible allocation of funds from (92210) Conferences and Field Trips. \$450 funds 10 students.

Sen.9.01.02 Introduction of RCCD Student Trustee Motion Author: Angelica Calderon (Discussion Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College shall be introduced to the RCCD Student Trustee, Ivan Hess.

Sen.9.01.03 Shared Governance Assignments Motion Author: Angelica Calderon (Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College shall discuss about Shared Governance and its importance.

Sen.9.01.04 Appointment of Vince Azada as Representative at Large of Campus Relations

Motion Author: Samia Irfan (Discussion Item/Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College shall discuss and vote of the appointment of Vince Azada, as the Representative at Large of Campus Relations.

Sen.9.01.05 Budget Overview Motion Author: Tharek Phounsavat (Discussion Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College shall discuss the Norco College budget in detail.

The Chair reserves the right to modify the order of business as it deems appropriate.

Sen.9.01.06 Club Rush Motion Author: Isaac Nunez (Discussion Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College shall discuss the details in regard to Club Rush event.

Sen.9.01.07 Activities Calender Motion Author: Tamilore Ajayi (Discussion Item)

The Associated S	Students of	Norco (College shall	discuss the	finalized	activities	calendar.
------------------	-------------	---------	---------------	-------------	-----------	------------	-----------

IX. ASNC Advisor Report
X. Executive/Committee Reports
XI. For the Good of the Order/Announcements/Comments from the Public
This time is reserved for members of the public and ASNC officers to address the ASNC on issues not already appearing on the agenda. A limit of three (3) minutes per speaker shall be observed.

XIII. Adjournment: